

## **PROCLAMATION**

WHEREAS: Service Clubs in Red Deer have been building community and creating milestone

memories for residents for over 100 years. They inspire communities to come together in

fellowship to support one another. They dedicate their time and talents to the

betterment of others.

WHEREAS: During this week of Celebration of Community, Red Deer Service Clubs have come

together to assist 7 local Charity projects, exemplifying the spirit of community by rallying

together in service to others.

WHEREAS: The Rotary, Kiwanis, Kinsmen, Optimist and Lions Clubs in Red Deer have joined

together to support the Red Deer Cadets, Pregnancy Care Centre, Central Alberta Humane Society, Meals On Wheels, Red Deer Hospice, Aspen Heights Micro Society and Safety City in their individual endeavours to strengthen our community and its residents.

## **NOW THEREFORE;**

I, Ken Johnston, Mayor of the City of Red Deer, hereby proclaim September 9-14, 2024 as Red Deer Service Club week, and encourage Red Deerians to take this opportunity to support local service clubs, as they work to provide meaningful contributions to our community.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and cause the Official Seal of The City of Red

Deer to be affixed.

Mayor Ken Johnst City of Red Deer